
#1 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO102' 2" 10

2 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 92' 6" 8

3 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 89' 7" 6

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 89' 0" 5

5 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO87' 7" 4

6 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 84' 8" 3

7 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 78' 4" 2

8 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 75' 10" 1

9 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO66' 6"

10 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 66' 2"

11 Mitchell MCCALL ASCENSION CYO45' 3"

#2 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 78' 11" 10

2 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 68' 2" 8

3 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 67' 5" 6

4 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 64' 0" 5

5 Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO60' 8" 4

6 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO59' 3" 3

7 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 28' 7" 2

William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE NM

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

#3 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 140' 4" 10

2 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 140' 1" 8

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 126' 7" 6

4 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 125' 8" 5

5 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 115' 2" 4

6 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 104' 2" 3

7 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 102' 8" 2

8 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 96' 0" 1

9 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 85' 6"

10 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 82' 3"

11 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 66' 10"

Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C DNS

#4 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 117' 9" 10

2 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 104' 2" 8

3 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 98' 0" 6

4 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 92' 11" 5

5 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 92' 5" 4

6 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 92' 4" 3

#4 Football Throw (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 91' 8" 2

8 James ALLEN SAINT JOHN THE 89' 10" 1

9 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 87' 11"

10 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 82' 0"

11 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 77' 2"

12 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 71' 8"

13 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 68' 9"

14 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 67' 3"

15 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 64' 4"

16 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 52' 8"

Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

#5 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 146' 1" 10

2 Rebekah CORDOVA ASCENSION CYO115' 7" 8

3 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 98' 2" 6

4 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 89' 2" 5

5 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 61' 6" 4

#6 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 102' 4" 10

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 101' 6" 8

3 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 100' 6" 6

4 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 95' 5" 5

5 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 83' 5" 4

6 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 79' 6" 3

7 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 74' 4" 2

Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRISTDNS

Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART DNS

#7 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 111' 1" 10

2 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 106' 10" 8

3 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO101' 0" 6

4 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 92' 3" 5

5 Evie EICHMAN CURE OF ARS C 76' 6" 4

6 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 75' 2" 3

7 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 61' 4" 2

8 Olivia MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 52' 4" 1

9 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 48' 8"

10 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 45' 8"
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#7 Softball Throw (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 28' 0"

#8 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY 105' 6" 10

2 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 103' 3" 8

3 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 89' 0" 6

4 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 85' 2" 5

5 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 83' 11" 4

Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C DNS

#89 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 4' 6" 10

2 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 4' 4" 8

3 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 4' 2" 6

4J Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 4' 0" 4.5

4J Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE 4' 0" 4.5

Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY NH

Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO NH

Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#90 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 5' 0" 10

2 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 4' 10" 8

3 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 4' 8" 6

4 Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 4' 6" 5

5J Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 4' 4" 3.5

5J Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 4" 3.5

7 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 4' 2" 2

#91 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Trey RAND SACRED HEART 4' 0" 10

2J George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 4' 0" 8

3J Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 3' 10" 6

4 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 8" 5

4J Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST3' 8" 3

4J Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 3' 8" 3

4J Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 3

7J Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 8"

8 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 1

11 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST3' 6"

David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS

J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART DNS

#92 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 3' 8" 10

2J Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 3' 8" 8

3J Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 3' 8" 6

4J Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 3' 6" 5

Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART NH

#93 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 4' 6" 10

2J Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST4' 6" 8

3J Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 4' 4" 6

4J Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 4' 0" 5

5J Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 4' 0" 4

6J Tessa NOVER-ESTES SAINT JOHN THE 3' 10" 3

7J Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 3' 10" 2

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE NH

#94 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 7" 10

Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART NH

Annie CHICK SACRED HEART NH

Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART NH

#95 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 4' 9" 10

2 Malin CHAPUT SACRED HEART 4' 6" 8

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 4" 6

4J Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO4' 0" 5

5J Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 4' 0" 4

6 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3' 10" 3

Gianna WHALEN SACRED HEART NH

#96 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 10" 10

2J Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 8" 8

3J Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 6

4J Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 5

5J Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 4

6J Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 3' 6" 3
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#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 11' 111 /2  (NW) 10

2 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 11"  (NW) 8

3 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 11' 51 /4  (NW) 6

4 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 10' 81 /2  (NW) 5

5 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 10' 61 /2  (NW) 4

6 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 51 /4  (NW) 3

7 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 10' 21 /4  (NW) 2

8 Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 9' 61 /2  (NW) 1

9 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 9' 11 /4  (NW)

10 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 7' 111 /2  (NW)

11 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 7' 7"  (NW)

12 Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO6' 51 /2  (NW)

13 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 6' 41 /4  (NW)

14 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 6' 11 /4  (NW)

Isaac JAPS ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#98 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brooks BIRD CORPUS CHRIST13' 03 /4  (NW) 10

2 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 9"  (NW) 8

3 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 12' 61 /2  (NW) 6

4 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 12' 01 /4  (NW) 5

5 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 101 /2  (NW) 4

6 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 11' 9"  (NW) 3

7 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST11' 6"  (NW) 2

8 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 11' 21 /4  (NW) 1

9 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 2"  (NW)

10 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 10' 111 /2  (NW)

11 Isaac JAPS ASCENSION CYO10' 10"  (NW)

12 Nolan FOLY SACRED HEART 10' 61 /2  (NW)

13 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 10' 5"  (NW)

13 Leyton ZIMMER ASCENSION CYO10' 5"  (NW)

15 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 4"  (NW)

16 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 10' 31 /2  (NW)

17 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST10' 21 /2  (NW)

18 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 10' 01 /4  (NW)

19 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 8' 11"  (NW)

20 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 7' 81 /2  (NW)

William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Cooper WOODS SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#99 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 15' 0"  (NW) 10

2 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST13' 01 /2  (NW) 8

3 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO12' 33 /4  (NW) 6

4 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST12' 31 /4  (NW) 5

5 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 12' 11 /2  (NW) 4

6 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 12' 0"  (NW) 3

7 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 11' 113 /4  (NW) 2

8 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11' 11"  (NW) 1

9 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 11' 8"  (NW)

10 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO11' 21 /2  (NW)

11 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 11' 13 /4  (NW)

12 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 11' 03 /4  (NW)

13 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 10' 11"  (NW)

13 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 11"  (NW)

15 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 10' 9"  (NW)

16 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST9' 4"  (NW)

17 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 9' 23 /4  (NW)

18 Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST9' 2"  (NW)

19 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 9' 1"  (NW)

20 Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE 7' 11"  (NW)

Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW)

Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

#100 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST15' 0"  (NW) 10

2 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14' 2"  (NW) 8

3 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 12' 111 /2  (NW) 6

4 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 61 /2  (NW) 5

5 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 12' 3"  (NW) 4

6 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST12' 11 /2  (NW) 3

7 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 11' 7"  (NW) 2

8 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO11' 41 /2  (NW) 1

9 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 11' 4"  (NW)

10 Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE 10' 71 /2  (NW)

11 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 10' 61 /2  (NW)

12 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9' 0"  (NW)

Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)
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#100 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#101 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 11' 11 /2  (NW) 10

2 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST10' 8"  (NW) 8

3 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST10' 6"  (NW) 6

4 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 10' 51 /2  (NW) 5

5 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 10' 3"  (NW) 4

6 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST10' 21 /4  (NW) 3

7 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 9' 10"  (NW) 2

8 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO9' 81 /2  (NW) 1

9 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 9' 6"  (NW)

10 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 51 /4  (NW)

11 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO9' 41 /2  (NW)

12 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 8' 71 /2  (NW)

13 Ella MALONEY SAINT ANN CYO 8' 21 /2  (NW)

14 Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 8' 03 /4  (NW)

15 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO8' 0"  (NW)

16 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST7' 103 /4  (NW)

Liliana MUZQUIZ SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#102 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 12' 11"  (NW) 10

2 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 12' 83 /4  (NW) 8

3 Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST11' 11"  (NW) 6

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 11' 103 /4  (NW) 5

5 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 11' 9"  (NW) 4

6 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST11' 1"  (NW) 3

7 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST10' 10"  (NW) 2

8 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 10' 53 /4  (NW) 1

9 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9' 53 /4  (NW)

10 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST6' 63 /4  (NW)

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#103 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 12' 01 /4  (NW) 10

2 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 11' 11"  (NW) 8

3 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 10' 6"  (NW) 6

4 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST9' 11"  (NW) 5

5 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 103 /4  (NW) 4

6 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 9' 101 /2  (NW) 3

7 Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C 9' 7"  (NW) 2

#103 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 41 /4  (NW) 1

9 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 01 /4  (NW)

10 Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY 8' 101 /4  (NW)

11 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 7' 111 /2  (NW)

Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

#104 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 12' 13 /4  (NW) 10

2 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 12' 0"  (NW) 8

3 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 11' 101 /2  (NW) 6

4 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 8"  (NW) 4.5

4 Rylee WILLIAMS CORPUS CHRIST11' 8"  (NW) 4.5

6 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO11' 7"  (NW) 3

7 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 11' 51 /4  (NW) 1.5

7 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 11' 51 /4  (NW) 1.5

9 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 5"  (NW)

10 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 11' 21 /2  (NW)

12 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 11' 01 /2  (NW)

13 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 11' 01 /4  (NW)

14 Mary Jane SACHS CORPUS CHRIST10' 113 /4  (NW)

15 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 10' 111 /2  (NW)

16 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 6"  (NW)

17 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10' 5"  (NW)

18 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 10' 41 /2  (NW)

18 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST10' 41 /2  (NW)

20 Kensie WOODS SAINT AGNES C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

21 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

22 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 4"  (NW)

23 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 6' 21 /2  (NW)

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

#105 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 24' 2" 10

2 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 20' 11" 8

3 Weston MEYER SAINT ANN CYO 19' 01 /2 6

4 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 17' 81 /2 5

5 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 17' 5" 4

6 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO17' 41 /2 3

7 Benjamin DUGAN ASCENSION CYO16' 23 /4 2

8 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 16' 0" 1

9 Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO15' 51 /2
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#105 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 15' 01 /2

11 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 14' 41 /2

12 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 14' 4"

13 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 14' 0"

14 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 13' 7"

15 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 13' 4"

16 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 11' 4"

#106 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brooks BIRD CORPUS CHRIST28' 01 /2 10

2 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 25' 3" 8

3 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 24' 73 /4 6

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 24' 3" 5

5 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 22' 41 /2 4

6 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 21' 10" 3

7 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 20' 101 /2 2

8 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 19' 101 /4 1

9 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 18' 11 /2

10 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 18' 0"

11 Graydon KINCAID SACRED HEART 16' 91 /2

12 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 15' 4"

Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART DNS

#107 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 37' 5" 10

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 36' 10" 8

3 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 35' 61 /2 6

4 Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 28' 101 /2 5

5 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 27' 111 /2 4

6 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO26' 71 /2 3

7 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 23' 111 /2 2

8 John BURKE SACRED HEART 23' 11" 1

9 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 23' 2"

10 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 23' 1"

11 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 22' 91 /2

12 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 22' 7"

13 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17' 10"

Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY DNS

#108 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 30' 0" 10

2 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 28' 91 /2 8

3 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 28' 71 /2 6

#108 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 Alijah NEWMAN HOLY CROSS CY 26' 41 /2 5

5 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 24' 01 /2 4

6 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 23' 51 /4 3

7 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 20' 11 /2 2

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#109 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 21' 7" 10

2 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 21' 4" 8

3 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 21' 1" 6

4 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 20' 3" 5

5 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST17' 6" 4

6 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 17' 01 /2 3

#110 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST27' 93 /4 10

2 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 26' 13 /4 8

3 Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY 22' 11" 6

#111 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 25' 0" 10

2 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 19' 11 /2 8

3 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 18' 23 /4 6

4 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 14' 111 /2 5

5 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 13' 101 /2 4

6 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 101 /2 3

Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART DNS

#112 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO28' 2" 10

2 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 23' 21 /2 8

3 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 22' 11" 6

4 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 12' 4" 5

#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 6:53.38

Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 7:28.03

Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 8:24.07

Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART DNS
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#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 7:09.70 10

2 Mary Jane SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 7:11.01 8

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 6:45.45 10

2 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 7:06.83 8

3 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 8:07.83 6

4 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 8:17.71 5

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 7:03.65 10

2 Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO 7:20.11 8

3 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 7:22.53 6

4 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 7:49.39 5

5 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 7:56.20 4

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Thomas DORING CURE OF ARS C 6:53.33 10

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 6:06.54 10

2 Isaac JAPS ASCENSION CYO 6:21.72 8

3 Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 6:33.26 6

4 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 6:34.17 5

5 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 6:44.07 4

6 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 6:57.05 3

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Oliver SCHWARTZ SAINT JOHN THE 5:42.97 10

2 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 5:45.82 8

3 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 6:19.04 6

4 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 6:24.77 5

5 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 6:28.69 4

6 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 6:36.07 3

7 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 6:42.89 2

8 Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 7:40.55 1

9 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 9:02.40

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 5:41.03 10

2 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 6:02.24 8

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 6:07.26 6

4 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST 6:14.24 5

5 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO 6:19.76 4

6 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 6:32.17 3

Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 16.99  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 18.05  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Evie EICHMAN CURE OF ARS C 18.89  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Collette COLVIN SAINT JOHN THE 18.96  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 19.15  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Ella MALONEY SAINT ANN CYO 19.75  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 22.23  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 22.41  (NW) 2(5) 1

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Liliana MUZQUIZ SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 18.05

2 Collette COLVIN SAINT JOHN THE 18.96

3 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 19.15

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Liliana MUZQUIZ SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 16.99

2 Evie EICHMAN CURE OF ARS C 18.89

3 Ella MALONEY SAINT ANN CYO 19.75

4 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 22.23

5 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 22.41

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 15.50  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 16.02  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.27  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 16.38  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 16.59  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 16.64  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Mary Jane SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 16.66  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Rylee WILLIAMS CORPUS CHRIST 16.67  (NW) 1(5) 1

9 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 18.98  (NW) 2(4)

10 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 19.62  (NW) 2(5)

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1
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#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 15.50

2 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.27

3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 16.59

4 Mary Jane SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 16.66

5 Rylee WILLIAMS CORPUS CHRIST 16.67

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 16.02

2 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 16.38

3 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 16.64

4 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 18.98

5 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 19.62

Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 15.26  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.48  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 16.13  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 16.58  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 16.87  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 17.20  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 17.21  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 17.49  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.93  (NW) 1(3)

10 Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 17.96  (NW) 1(4)

11 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 18.39  (NW) 2(7)

12 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 18.66  (NW) 1(5)

13 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 19.77  (NW) 2(8)

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 16.87

2 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 17.49

3 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.93

4 Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 17.96

5 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 18.66

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 15.26

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.48

3 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 16.13

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 16.58

5 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 17.20

6 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 17.21

7 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 18.39

8 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 19.77

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 15.52  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 15.72  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.90  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Malin CHAPUT SACRED HEART 16.06  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 16.38  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.82  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.06  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.08  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C 17.39  (NW) 1(5)

10 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 18.09  (NW) 1(6)

11 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 19.24  (NW) 2(5)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 15.52

2 Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.82

3 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.06

4 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.08

5 Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C 17.39

6 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 18.09

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 15.72

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.90

3 Malin CHAPUT SACRED HEART 16.06

4 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 16.38

5 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 19.24

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 15.91  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.83  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 17.25  (NW) 3 6
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#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 18.15  (NW) 4(2) 5

5 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 18.39  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 18.47  (NW) 4(3) 3

7 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 19.06  (NW) 4(4) 2

8 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 19.12  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 19.15  (NW) 2(3)

10 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 19.53  (NW) 3

11 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 19.62  (NW) 2(4)

12 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 19.70  (NW) 2(5)

13 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 19.70  (NW) 4(5)

14 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 19.88  (NW) 3

15 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 20.04  (NW) 1(2)

16 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 20.06  (NW) 3

17 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 20.47  (NW) 3

18 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 20.89  (NW) 4(6)

19 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 21.00  (NW) 4(7)

20 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 21.01  (NW) 4(8)

21 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 22.02  (NW) 3

22 Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 22.16  (NW) 3

23 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 22.76  (NW) 1(3)

24 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 28.62  (NW) 1(4)

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 19.12

2 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 20.04

3 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 22.76

4 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 28.62

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 15.91

2 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 18.39

3 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 19.15

4 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 19.62

5 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 19.70

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 20.47

Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 19.53

Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 19.88

Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 20.06

Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 17.25

Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 22.02

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 22.16

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.83

2 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 18.15

3 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 18.47

4 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 19.06

5 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 19.70

6 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 20.89

7 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 21.00

8 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 21.01

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 15.03  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 15.31  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 15.87  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 Brooks BIRD CORPUS CHRIST 17.20  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 17.30  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 17.37  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 17.68  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 18.28  (NW) 3(3) 1

9 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 18.48  (NW) 3(4)

10 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 18.80  (NW) 3(5)

11 Leyton ZIMMER ASCENSION CYO 18.81  (NW) 1(2)

12 Cooper WOODS SAINT AGNES C 19.43  (NW) 1(3)

13 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 20.65  (NW) 3(6)

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 3

Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 15.31

2 Leyton ZIMMER ASCENSION CYO 18.81

3 Cooper WOODS SAINT AGNES C 19.43

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brooks BIRD CORPUS CHRIST 17.20

2 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 17.30

3 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 17.37

4 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 17.68

Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 15.03

2 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 15.87
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 18.28

4 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 18.48

5 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 18.80

6 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 20.65

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO DNS

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 14.81  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 15.10  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.36  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 15.62  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 15.68  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 15.80  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 16.09  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 16.11  (NW) 3(3) 1

9 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.23  (NW) 3(4)

10 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.34  (NW) 2(3)

11 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 16.37  (NW) 4(2)

12 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 16.50  (NW) 3(5)

13 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 16.65  (NW) 4(3)

14 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 16.82  (NW) 2(4)

15 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 16.89  (NW) 3(6)

16 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.31  (NW) 4(4)

17 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 17.61  (NW) 4(5)

18 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 18.20  (NW) 4(6)

19 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 18.24  (NW) 4(7)

20 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 18.53  (NW) 3(7)

21 Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST 18.62  (NW) 2(5)

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW) 2

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 3

Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 14.81

2 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 15.62

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.36

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 15.80

3 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.34

4 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 16.82

5 Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST 18.62

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 15.10

2 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 15.68

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 16.11

4 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.23

5 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 16.50

6 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 16.89

7 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 18.53

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 16.09

2 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 16.37

3 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 16.65

4 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.31

5 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 17.61

6 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 18.20

7 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 18.24

Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 13.74  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 13.74  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 13.86  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 14.00  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14.13  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 14.16  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.31  (NW) 4(2) 2

8 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 14.71  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 14.72  (NW) 4(3)

10 Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 14.83  (NW) 3(3)

11 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.17  (NW) 4(4)

12 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 15.21  (NW) 3(4)

13 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.27  (NW) 4(5)

14 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 15.37  (NW) 2(3)

15 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 15.46  (NW) 2(4)

16 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 15.47  (NW) 3(5)

17 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 15.91  (NW) 3(6)

18 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 15.92  (NW) 3(7)

19 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.30  (NW) 4(6)

20 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 16.44  (NW) 1(3)

21 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.68  (NW) 1(4)

CYO # 2 2022 - MORNING SESSION
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege High School

Saturday, April 23, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/26/2022 8:02 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
22 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 17.44  (NW) 4(7)

23 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 17.70  (NW) 4(8)

24 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.99  (NW) 3(8)

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14.13

2 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 14.71

3 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 16.44

4 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.68

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 13.86

2 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 14.00

3 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 15.37

4 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 15.46

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 13.74

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 14.16

3 Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 14.83

4 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 15.21

5 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 15.47

6 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 15.91

7 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 15.92

8 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.99

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 13.74

2 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.31

3 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 14.72

4 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.17

5 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.27

6 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.30

7 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 17.44

8 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 17.70

#216 Women's DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:34.03 10

#217 Women's DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:25.64 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:30.04 8

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:31.17 6

SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) DNS

#218 Women's DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:18.73 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:20.33 8

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:28.08 6

#219 Women's DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 2:20.30 10

#221 Men's DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:21.51 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:26.34 8

#222 Men's DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:09.40 10

2 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 2:13.19 8

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:30.71 6

#223 Men's DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:02.58 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:06.22 8

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 9.51  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 9.67  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 9.78  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 10.16  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 10.33  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 10.33  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 10.40  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 10.57  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 10.69  (NW) 2(5)

10 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 11.19  (NW) 2(6)

11 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 11.25  (NW) 1(5)

12 Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 11.27  (NW) 2(7)

Liliana MUZQUIZ SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 9.51

2 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 10.16

3 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 10.40
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 10.57

5 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 11.25

Liliana MUZQUIZ SAINT AGNES C DNS

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 9.67

2 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 9.78

3 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 10.33

3 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 10.33

5 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 10.69

6 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 11.19

7 Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 11.27

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 8.93  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 8.98  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 9.06  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 9.56  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 9.57  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 9.89  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 9.94  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.34  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 10.49  (NW) 2(5)

10 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 10.53  (NW) 1(5)

11 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 11.14  (NW) 1(6)

Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 2

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 8.93

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 8.98

3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 9.06

4 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 9.56

5 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 10.53

6 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 11.14

Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 9.57

2 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 9.89

3 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 9.94

4 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.34

5 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 10.49

Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 8.66  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 8.75  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.29  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9.53  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 9.75  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10.00  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 10.33  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.41  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 10.43  (NW) 1(3)

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 9.75

2 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 10.33

3 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 10.43

Catalina HURTADO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 8.66

2 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 8.75

3 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.29

4 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9.53

5 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10.00

6 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.41

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 8.42 10

2 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 8.84 8

3 Gianna WHALEN SACRED HEART 9.00 6

4 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 9.60 5

5 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 9.98 4

6 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 10.05 3

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 9.55  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 9.68  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 9.76  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.92  (NW) 1(1) 5
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#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 9.93  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 10.09  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 10.10  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 10.15  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 10.16  (NW) 1(3)

10 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 10.21  (NW) 2(4)

11 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 10.55  (NW) 1(4)

12 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 10.60  (NW) 2(5)

13 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 10.70  (NW) 1(5)

14 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 10.85  (NW) 3(4)

15 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 11.10  (NW) 2(6)

16 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 11.31  (NW) 3(5)

17 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 11.69  (NW) 3(6)

18 Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 11.77  (NW) 2(7)

19 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 12.30  (NW) 2(8)

20 Weston MEYER SAINT ANN CYO 13.31  (NW) 3(7)

Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Will EWING ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.92

2 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 9.93

3 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 10.16

4 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 10.55

5 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 10.70

Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 9.55

2 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 9.68

3 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 10.15

4 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 10.21

5 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 10.60

6 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 11.10

7 Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 11.77

8 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 12.30

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 9.76

2 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 10.09

3 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 10.10

4 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 10.85

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 11.31

6 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 11.69

7 Weston MEYER SAINT ANN CYO 13.31

Will EWING ASCENSION CYO DNS

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 8.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.10  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 9.39  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 9.54  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 9.58  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 9.85  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 9.96  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 10.04  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Leyton ZIMMER ASCENSION CYO 10.20  (NW) 1(4)

10 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 10.58  (NW) 2(6)

11 Mitchell MCCALL ASCENSION CYO 11.18  (NW) 2(7)

12 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 11.19  (NW) 2(8)

13 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 11.57  (NW) 1(5)

Lucas PECK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Cooper WOODS SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.10

2 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 9.54

3 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 10.04

4 Leyton ZIMMER ASCENSION CYO 10.20

5 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 11.57

Lucas PECK SACRED HEART DNS

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Cooper WOODS SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 8.77

2 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 9.39

3 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 9.58

4 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 9.85

5 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 9.96

6 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 10.58

7 Mitchell MCCALL ASCENSION CYO 11.18

8 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 11.19
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#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.59  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 8.62  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 8.82  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 8.87  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 8.91  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 9.22  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 9.26  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 9.27  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 9.27  (NW) 1(3)

10 Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE 9.84  (NW) 1(4)

11 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 9.87  (NW) 2(7)

12 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 10.12  (NW) 1(5)

Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.59

2 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 8.82

3 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 9.27

4 Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE 9.84

5 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 10.12

Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 8.62

2 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 8.87

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 8.91

4 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 9.22

5 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 9.26

6 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 9.27

7 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 9.87

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Francis MENGHINI SACRED HEART 7.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 7.87  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.95  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 7.97  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 8.39  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 8.59  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 8.81  (NW) 3(4) 2

8 John BURKE SACRED HEART 8.98  (NW) 3(5) 1

9 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9.03  (NW) 2(3)

10 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 9.24  (NW) 2(4)

11 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 9.31  (NW) 1(2)

12 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 9.34  (NW) 2(5)

13 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.42  (NW) 1(3)

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 9.48  (NW) 3(6)

15 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 9.57  (NW) 1(4)

16 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 9.61  (NW) 2(6)

17 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 9.66  (NW) 1(5)

Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 8.59

2 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 9.31

3 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.42

4 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 9.57

5 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 9.66

Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Francis MENGHINI SACRED HEART 7.77

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 7.87

3 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9.03

4 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 9.24

5 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 9.34

6 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 9.61

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.95

2 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 7.97

3 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 8.39

4 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 8.81

5 John BURKE SACRED HEART 8.98

6 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 9.48

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:19.09 10

2 Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 1:19.78 8

3 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO 1:22.33 6

4 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:23.16 5

5 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 1:27.98 4

6 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 1:29.18 3

7 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO 1:38.46 2

#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 1:13.92 10

2 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 1:17.37 8

3 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 1:19.19 6

4 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:19.43 5

5 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 1:20.01 4

CYO # 2 2022 - MORNING SESSION
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege High School

Saturday, April 23, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/26/2022 8:02 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 1:25.59 3

7 Kensie WOODS SAINT AGNES C 1:28.36 2

Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C DNS

#234 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rebekah CORDOVA ASCENSION CYO 1:16.38 10

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:17.51 8

3 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 1:19.79 6

4 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:37.02 5

Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART DNS

#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 1:11.26 10

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.05 8

3 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 1:20.00 6

4 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:20.74 5

5 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 1:22.38 4

6 Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY 1:26.58 3

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 1:15.75 10

2 Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 1:19.87 8

3 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 1:31.32 6

4 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 1:35.89 5

5 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 1:35.94 4

6 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 1:37.82 3

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 1:10.05 10

2 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 1:10.28 8

3 Nolan FOLY SACRED HEART 1:12.63 6

4 Isaac JAPS ASCENSION CYO 1:17.54 5

5 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:20.42 4

6 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 1:25.63 3

7 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 1:26.18 2

8 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 1:28.04 1

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:01.02 2(1) 10

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:07.11 2(2) 8

3 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 1:11.92 1(1) 6

4 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 1:13.51 2(3) 5

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:16.73 2(4) 4

6 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:16.90 2(5) 3

7 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 1:18.45 2(6) 2

8 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 1:24.37 1(2) 1

9 Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST 1:37.50 1(3)

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS 1

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS 1

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS 1

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 1:11.92

2 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 1:24.37

3 Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST 1:37.50

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:01.02

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:07.11

3 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 1:13.51

4 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:16.73

5 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:16.90

6 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 1:18.45

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO DNS

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 1:03.90 10

2 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:09.30 8

3 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 1:09.85 6

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 36.23  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 36.36  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 36.75  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 37.68  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO 38.28  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 38.73  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 39.28  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 39.77  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 40.69  (NW) 1(4)

10 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 42.23  (NW) 1(5)

11 Olivia MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 45.50  (NW) 1(6)
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#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO 45.86  (NW) 2(6)

Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 36.36

2 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 39.28

3 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 39.77

4 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 40.69

5 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 42.23

6 Olivia MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 45.50

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 36.23

2 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 36.75

3 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 37.68

4 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO 38.28

5 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 38.73

6 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO 45.86

Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART DNS

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 33.22  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 33.68  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 34.14  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 34.73  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 34.74  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 35.12  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 35.85  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 36.00  (NW) 1(5) 1

9 Rylee WILLIAMS CORPUS CHRIST 36.85  (NW) 1(6)

10 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 36.86  (NW) 1(7)

11 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 37.05  (NW) 2(4)

12 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 37.07  (NW) 2(5)

13 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 37.90  (NW) 2(6)

14 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 38.21  (NW) 2(7)

15 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 39.85  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 33.68

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 34.14

3 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 34.73

4 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 35.85

5 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 36.00

6 Rylee WILLIAMS CORPUS CHRIST 36.85

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 36.86

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 33.22

2 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 34.74

3 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 35.12

4 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 37.05

5 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 37.07

6 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 37.90

7 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 38.21

8 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 39.85

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 32.60 10

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 34.47 8

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 34.86 6

4 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 35.39 5

5 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 36.15 4

Tessa NOVER-ESTES SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 33.44 10

2 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.70 8

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 37.03  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 38.83  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 39.97  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 40.89  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 41.14  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 42.00  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 42.68  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Benjamin DUGAN ASCENSION CYO 42.92  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 51.97  (NW) 1(5)

Will EWING ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 39.97

2 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 41.14

3 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 42.00
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#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 42.68

5 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 51.97

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 37.03

2 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 38.83

3 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 40.89

4 Benjamin DUGAN ASCENSION CYO 42.92

Will EWING ASCENSION CYO DNS

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 30.87  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 32.59  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 32.97  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 33.31  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST 33.56  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Nolan FOLY SACRED HEART 33.62  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.72  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 34.91  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 34.98  (NW) 2(6)

10 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 37.20  (NW) 1(4)

11 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 38.55  (NW) 2(7)

12 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 40.60  (NW) 1(5)

13 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 40.74  (NW) 1(6)

14 Mitchell MCCALL ASCENSION CYO 43.37  (NW) 1(7)

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nolan FOLY SACRED HEART 33.62

2 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.72

3 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 34.91

4 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 37.20

5 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 40.60

6 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 40.74

7 Mitchell MCCALL ASCENSION CYO 43.37

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 30.87

2 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 32.59

3 Charles HOFFMAN ASCENSION CYO 32.97

4 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 33.31

5 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST 33.56

6 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 34.98

7 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 38.55

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 30.50  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 31.07  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 32.27  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 32.58  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 33.60  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 36.17  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 36.69  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 38.86  (NW) 2(6) 1

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 30.50

2 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 36.69

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Drew SHEPHERD ASCENSION CYO DNS

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 31.07

2 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 32.27

3 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 32.58

4 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 33.60

5 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 36.17

6 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 38.86

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO DNS

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 27.86  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 28.76  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 29.28  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 29.81  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 30.11  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 30.26  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 30.43  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE 31.62  (NW) 1(5) 1

9 Andrew NAGER SAINT JOHN THE 32.87  (NW) 2(4)

10 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 33.50  (NW) 2(5)
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#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 35.37  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 27.86

2 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 29.81

3 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 30.11

4 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 30.26

5 Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE 31.62

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 28.76

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 29.28

3 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 30.43

4 Andrew NAGER SAINT JOHN THE 32.87

5 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 33.50

6 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 35.37

#248 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:14.10 10

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:22.48 8

#249 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:14.41 10

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:19.15 8

#250 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 1:05.09 10

#251 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:10.93 10

#252 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:18.46 10

#253 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:09.77 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:11.07 8

#254 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 58.87 10

2 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 1:02.73 8

#255 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:05.40 10

SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) DNS

#256 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 3:15.86 10

2 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 3:25.43 8

3 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 3:37.27 6

Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART DNS

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO 2:54.66 10

2 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 3:11.98 8

3 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 3:16.67 6

4 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 3:22.19 5

#258 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST 2:57.73 10

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3:14.08 8

3 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 3:46.14 6

4 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 3:53.90 5

Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO DNS

#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 3:10.49 10

2 Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO 3:22.44 8

3 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 3:24.34 6

4 Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY 3:25.45 5

5 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 3:26.95 4

6 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 3:29.04 3

7 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3:32.63 2

Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

#260 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 3:17.64 10
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#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 2:55.02 10

2 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 3:03.13 8

3 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 3:11.43 6

4 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 3:13.29 5

#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Oliver SCHWARTZ SAINT JOHN THE 2:35.00 10

2 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:35.14 8

3 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 2:37.79 6

4 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 2:53.09 5

5 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 2:54.73 4

6 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 3:02.42 3

7 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 3:02.96 2

Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

#263 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 2:26.34 10

2 James PECK SACRED HEART 2:34.07 8

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:36.06 6

4 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO 2:48.83 5

5 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 2:57.86 4

6 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 3:09.48 3

#264 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 21.58 10

2 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 21.85 8

3 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 22.49 6

4 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 22.55 5

5 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 23.03 4

#265 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 19.40  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 19.75  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 20.11  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 21.13  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 21.25  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 21.83  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 22.24  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 22.37  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 23.04  (NW) 1(3)

10 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 23.70  (NW) 1(4)

#265 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 26.69  (NW) 1(5)

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 19.75

2 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 21.25

3 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 23.04

4 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 23.70

5 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 26.69

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 19.40

2 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 20.11

3 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 21.13

4 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 21.83

5 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 22.24

6 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 22.37

#266 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 19.01 10

2 Tessa NOVER-ESTES SAINT JOHN THE 19.05 8

3 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 20.56 6

4 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 20.69 5

#267 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 19.98 10

#268 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 22.70 10

2 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 23.35 8

3 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 23.67 6

4 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 23.76 5

5 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 23.89 4

6 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 24.94 3

7 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 25.01 2

8 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 34.82 1
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#269 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 19.68 10

2 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 19.99 8

3 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 21.84 6

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 21.91 5

5 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 22.45 4

6 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 22.63 3

#270 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 19.32 10

2 Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE 19.83 8

3 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 20.81 6

4 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 22.57 5

5 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 31.76 4

Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C DNS

#271 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 18.35 10

2 Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE 18.64 8

3 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 18.81 6

4 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 20.72 5

5 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 22.64 4

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#272 Women's 4x100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:11.28 10

#273 Women's 4x100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:06.28 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.10 8

#275 Women's 4x100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:01.32 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:02.80 8

#276 Men's 4x100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:09.77 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.73 8

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:15.30 6

#277 Men's 4x100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:04.30 10

#278 Men's 4x100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

ASCENSION CYOKS (A) DNS

#279 Men's 4x100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 53.24 10

2 CORPUS CHRISTI CYOKS (A) 56.75 8

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 408

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 354.5

3 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 238.5

4 Ascension CYOKS ASC1 184

5 John Paul II CYOKS JP21 129.5

6 Corpus Christi CYOKS CC21 120

7 Saint Ann CYOKS SAN1 101

8 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 99

9 Saint John the Evangelist SJE1 86.5

10 Holy Cross CYOKS HC21 33

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 387

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 303.5

3 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 271

4 Ascension CYOKS ASC1 201

5 Corpus Christi CYOKS CC21 172.5

6 John Paul II CYOKS JP21 129.5

7 Saint John the Evangelist SJE1 60

8 Saint Ann CYOKS SAN1 52.5

9 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 18

10 Holy Cross CYOKS HC21 9
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